Why use ABB cutouts with kick-out springs?
To reduce your outage time and maintenance costs
Cutouts that don’t open can contribute to labor inefficiency
Under low fault current interruptions, cutouts generally fall open
when a fuse is blown, indicating the location of an operated
fuse. A cutout may not always fall open, however, requiring
line workers to spend valuable time identifying the location of
the blown fuse. This inefficient use of resources prolongs the

and operate in competitors’ interchangeable style fuse sup-
ports/cutouts bodies.
How to order
To order ABB cutouts with the kick-out spring option, add a
“K” as digit #11 to most style numbers (refer to the ordering
diagram on the back). For example, X1JCNNAM11 becomes
X1JCNNAM11K. To order replacement fuse tubes with kick-out
springs, contact your ABB representative or the factory directly
at +1-252-827-3212.
1 Silicone ICX cutout in closed position | 2 Fuse tube with kick-out spring option | 3 Silicone ICX cutout in open position
1V
A
G
27
26
03
-F
L
O
ct
ob
er
 2
01
4
R
ev
.
A
For more information please contact:
ABB Inc.
Medium Voltage Distribution Components
3022 NC 43 North
Pinetops, NC 27864
USA
Phone:  +1 252 827 3212
Fax:  +1 252 827 4286
Note:
The information contained in this document is for general information purposes
only. While ABB strives to keep the information up to date and correct, it makes
no representations or warranties of any kind, express or implied, about the
completeness, accuracy, reliability, suitability or availability with respect to the
information, products, services, or related graphics contained in the document for
any purpose. Any reliance placed on such information is therefore strictly at your
own risk.  ABB reserves the right to discontinue any product or service at any time.
Copyright 2014 ABB.
All rights reserved.
X
DIGIT 3
Fuse Support
J = Silicone
DIGIT 5
Bracket
N = No bracket
B = NEMA B
L = Extended
DIGIT 4
Terminal Connectors
C = Clamshell
E = Eyebolt
DIGIT 6
Special Options
N = None
F = Wildlife guard
DIGIT 11
Additional Options
K = Kick-out spring
  on fuse tube
S = Seacoast design
DIGITS 7-10
Fuseholder
AM12 = 100A, 8kAIC, Solid cap